FY 2019 Program of Projects Federally Funded Transportation Projects

Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization

TRANSIT PROJECT
Transit General Operating Assistance & Capital
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST S 1,242,193

PROPOSED STATE COST S 116,350

PROPOSED LOCAL COST S 887,770

PROPOSED TOTAL COST $ 2,246,313

LET DATE: 7/1/18 PROJECT END DATE: 6/30/19
TRANSIT PROJECT

Fareboxes
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST S 176,000
PROPOSED STATE COST

PROPOSED LOCAL COST S 44,000

PROPOSED TOTAL COST S 220,000

LET DATE: 3/1/18 PROJECT END DATE: 6/19/19
WYDOT PROJECT

District 11806210 sign upgrade project
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST S 1,321,200
PROPOSED STATE COST 146,800
PROPOSED LOCAL COST
PROPOSED TOTAL COST $ 1,468,000
LET DATE: 6/1/18 PROJECT END DATE: 6/30/19

W

WYDOT PROJECT
Project 1806204 1-80 Central - Archer WBL mill and overlay in Laramie County
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST S 6,023,125
PROPOSED STATE COST S 669,236
PROPOSED LOCAL COST
PROPOSED TOTAL COST $ 6,692,361

LET DATE: 6/1/18 PROJECT END DA'FI;E: 6/130/19
age

FINAL FEDERAL COST
FINAL STATE COST
FINAL LOCAL COST
FINAL TOTAL COST

FINAL FEDERAL COST
FINAL STATE COST
FINAL LOCAL COST
FINAL TOTAL COST

FINAL FEDERAL COST
FINAL STATE COST
FINAL LOCAL COST
FINAL TOTAL COST

FINAL FEDERAL COST
FINAL STATE COST
FINAL LOCAL COST
FINAL TOTAL COST

v n n n

893,518
112,290
802,280
1,808,088

164,474

41,118
205,592

$734,399
$81,600

$815,999

$6,023,125
$669,236

$6,692,361



FY 2019 Program of Projects Federally Funded Transportation Projects

Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization

WYDOT PROJECT
District 1 Chip Seal B181007/B181035 various locations throughout Laramie County

PROPOSED FEDERAL COST $1,476,188 FINAL FEDERAL COST $1,102,919
PROPOSED STATE COST $255,859 FINAL STATE COST $197,263
PROPOSED LOCAL COST FINAL LOCAL COST
PROPOSED TOTAL COST $1,732,047 FINAL TOTAL COST $1,300,182
LET DATE: 1/10/2019 PROJECT END DATE: 8/31/2019
WYDOT PROJECT

B191027 Dist 1 Fiber Optic
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST $1,879,245 FINAL FEDERAL COST $203,777
PROPOSED STATE COST $208,805 FINAL STATE COST $22,641
PROPOSED LOCAL COST FINAL LOCAL COST
PROPOSED TOTAL COST $2,088,050 FINAL TOTAL COST $226,418
LET DATE: 3/14/2019 PROJECT END DATE: 10/31/2019

Page 2



