# **FY 2019 Program of Projects Federally Funded Transportation Projects**

## **Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization**

	TRANSIT PROJECT								
Transit General Operating Assistance & Capital									
	PROPOSED FEDERAL COST	\$	1,242,193		FINAL FEDERAL COST	\$	893,518		
	PROPOSED STATE COST	\$	116,350		FINAL STATE COST	\$	112,290		
	PROPOSED LOCAL COST	\$	887,770		FINAL LOCAL COST	\$	802,280		
	PROPOSED TOTAL COST	\$	2,246,313		FINAL TOTAL COST	\$	1,808,088		
	LET DATE: 7/1/18			PROJECT END DATE: 6/30/19					
	TRANSIT PROJECT								
Fareboxes									
	PROPOSED FEDERAL COST	\$	176,000		FINAL FEDERAL COST	\$	164,474		
	PROPOSED STATE COST				FINAL STATE COST				
	PROPOSED LOCAL COST	\$	44,000		FINAL LOCAL COST	\$	41,118		
	PROPOSED TOTAL COST	\$	220,000		FINAL TOTAL COST	\$	205,592		
	LET DATE: 3/1/18			PROJECT END DATE: 6/19/19					
	WYDOT PROJECT								
District 1 I806210 sign upgrade project									
	PROPOSED FEDERAL COST	\$	1,321,200		FINAL FEDERAL COST		\$734,399		
	PROPOSED STATE COST	\$	146,800		FINAL STATE COST		\$81,600		
	PROPOSED LOCAL COST				FINAL LOCAL COST		40.000		
	PROPOSED TOTAL COST LET DATE: 6/1/18	\$	1,468,000	PROJECT END DATE: 6/30/19	FINAL TOTAL COST		\$815,999		
	WANDOT DROJECT								
WYDOT PROJECT Project I806204 I-80 Central - Archer WBL mill and overlay in Laramie County									
r roject 1800	PROPOSED FEDERAL COST	\$	6,023,125	in Laranne County	FINAL FEDERAL COST		\$6,023,125		
	PROPOSED STATE COST	\$	669,236		FINAL STATE COST		\$669,236		
	PROPOSED LOCAL COST	7	, - 3 •		FINAL LOCAL COST		, ,		
	PROPOSED TOTAL COST	\$	6,692,361		FINAL TOTAL COST		\$6,692,361		
	LET DATE: 6/1/18			PROJECT END DATE: 6/30/19 Page 1					

## **FY 2019 Program of Projects Federally Funded Transportation Projects**

## **Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization**

### WYDOT PROJECT

District 1 Chip Seal B181007/B181035 varie	ous locations throughout Laramie County			
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST	\$1,476,188		FINAL FEDERAL COST	\$1,102,919
PROPOSED STATE COST	\$255,859		FINAL STATE COST	\$197,263
PROPOSED LOCAL COST			FINAL LOCAL COST	
PROPOSED TOTAL COST	\$1,732,047		FINAL TOTAL COST	\$1,300,182
LET DATE:	1/10/2019 PROJECT END DATE:	8/31/2019		
WYDOT PROJECT				
B191027 Dist 1 Fiber Optic				
PROPOSED FEDERAL COST	\$1,879,245		FINAL FEDERAL COST	\$203,777
PROPOSED STATE COST	\$208,805		FINAL STATE COST	\$22,641
PROPOSED LOCAL COST			FINAL LOCAL COST	
PROPOSED TOTAL COST	\$2,088,050		FINAL TOTAL COST	\$226,418
LET DATE:	3/14/2019 PROJECT END DATE:	10/31/2019		